

THE STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County

Circuit Court

TO:

VIRGIE E. JOHNSON

KNOW YE: That we, having full faith in your prudence and competency, have appointed you Commissioner, and by these presents do authorize you, as such time and place as you may appoint, to call before you and examine

WILLIAM A. CALLAWAY

a witness in behalf of COMPIAINANT

Circuit Court in Baldwin County, of said State, wherein

in a cause pending in our

WILLIAM A CALLAWAY

, Complainant

and

MURIEL CALLAWAY

Respondent

on oath, to be by you administered, upon VIRGIE E. JOHNSON to take and certify the deposition of the witness and return the same to our Court, with all convenient speed, under your hand.

Witness 28th day of November

19 60 -

Register

Commissioner's Fee, \$

Witness' Fees, \$

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama
(In Equity)

	William A. Cell	away	_ COMPL	AINANT	
		vs.	v		
	Muriel Callaway		RESPO	NDENT	
I	Virgie E. Johnson				
	Style show on the control of				
as Register and C	o di monto e di Albania Maria di Albania di Albania. Maria	TI: 1 1 1		artika en	american and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second
have called and c	aused to come before me	WITTIAM	A. Wallav	/ay	
	i ka ti prejvoj tritikoj ali u provincija in populari. Provincija i kaj provincija in provincija in provincija in provincija in provincija in provincija in provincij				
	and the state of t	· maximum prints, but i so mi	No. of the contract of the con		
witnessna	med in the requirement for ffice of James A.	Oral Examinati		意大學	of Nov
in Fo	ley , Alabama, a	and having first	sworn said	witness	_to speak the
truth, the whole t	ruth, and nothing but the tru	oth, the said Wi	•	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
		acour actions			and the second

My name is William A. Callaway and I am the same person who was the Complainant in the above styled equity matter in which a divorce decree was granted on December 12, 1951; that in this decree my former wife, Muriel Callaway, was awarded the care, custody and control of our two minor issue, namely, William R. Callaway and Kenneth David Callaway; and in said decree I was ordered to pay to Muriel Callaway for the support and maintenance of said minor issue the sum of \$80.00 per month; I have paid the \$80.00 per month each and every month since the order; in June of this year one of said minors, William R. Callaway, enlisted in the United States Navy where he is paid a monthly salary and is provided, without expense, shelter, medical care, food and clothing, and William R. Callaway therefore has neither need or use for support from me.

Though I am a member of the armed forces, I still legally reside at Orange Beach, Alabama and Muriel Callaway lives at 415 Greenlodge Street, Dedham, Massachusetts; we are both adults and of sound mind; I believe that \$40.00 per month should adequately support the remaining minor, Kenneth David Callaway. William & Callaman

William A. Callaway

	Notary Public, State of Ohio
•	-
that the foregoing deposition on Oral Examination was	
of the witness and read over to him and he	signed the same in the presence of
myself and Barbara E. Clark, witness	
at the time and place herein mentioned; that I have perso	onal knowledge of personal identity of said
<u>.</u>	
witnessor had proof made before me of the identity	and the second s
counsel or of kin to any of the parties to said cause, or	any manner interested in the result thereof.
I enclose the said Oral Examination in an envelope	to the Register of said court.
Given under my hand and seal, this 5th day or	f December , 19 60
(Reg.	was I Let le Robert a Co Co
	STORY OF THE STORY (L. S.)
Balow & Clark	BERNARD L. HEFFERNAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
Barbara E. Clark	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Noy 20, 1962
NG (아이) 경기를 보고 있다.	
and the state of the	
	and the second s
Filed Vol.	No.
ORAL	T IN C
. *	IR ES
	TA:
DEPOSI RECORDED IN Page	Page TATE OF ALA BALDWIN COUNTY COURT, IN 1
P O S	OF OF OR
ge ge S I	Page. AL/ OUNT
	AB,
RESPON DEPOSITION 19 RECORDED IN Page Page Recorded Page	Page THE STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY I CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY COMPLAIN VS.
RESPONDENT 10 N Register. Record	ABAMA Y EQUITY COMPLAINANT
DENT	Trai

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

BALDWIN COUNTY

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama

	<u>Wil</u>	<u>liam A. Calla</u>	way	_ COMPLAINANT	
			vs.	v v de de la company de la La company de la company d	
	<u> </u>	iel Callaway		RESPONDENT	
I,	Virgie	E. Johnson	***************************************		
			and the second s	HARMONIA AND CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	
as negister	and Commissione	er			ada da santiga di santiga da sant
have called	and caused to con	ne before me	William A	. Callaway	
			ANNALA		***************************************
	e de la companya de l		and the same of th		
	named in the			n, on the 28th day	of Nov
in	Foley	, Alabama, and	having first s	worn said witness	to speak the
truth, the w	hole truth, and no			lliam A. Callawa	Y
			doth depose ar	nd say as follows:	and the second of the second

My name is William A. Callaway and I am the same person who was the Complainant in the above styled equity matter in which a divorce decree was granted on December 12, 1951; that in this decree my former wife, Muriel Callaway, was awarded the care, custody and control of our two minor issue, namely, William R. Callaway and Kenneth David Callaway; and in said decree I was ordered to pay to Muriel Callaway for the support and maintenance of said minor issue the sum of \$80.00 per month; I have paid the \$80.00 per month each and every month since the order; in June of this year one of said minors, William R. Callaway, enlisted in the United States Navy where he is paid a monthly salary and is provided, without expense, shelter, medical care, food and clothing, and William R. Callaway therefore has neither need or use for support from me.

Though I am a member of the armed forces, I still legally reside at Orange Beach, Alabama and Muriel Callaway lives at 415 Greenlodge Street, Dedham, Massachusetts; we are both adults and of sound mind; I believe that \$40.00 per month should adequately support the remaining minor, Kenneth David Callaway. William A. Callaway
William A. Callaway

Cerunal (L. S.)

Bernard L. Heffernan

that the foregoing deposition on Oral Examination was taken down in writing by me in the words of the witness and read over to him and he signed the same in the presence of myself and Barbara E. Clark, witness at the time and place herein mentioned; that I have personal knowledge of personal identity of said witness or had proof made before me of the identity of said witness; that I am not of

counsel or of kin to any of the parties to said cause, or any manner interested in the result thereof.

I enclose the said Oral Examination in an envelope to the Register of said court.

Given under my hand and seal, this 5th day of December , 19 60

A Parada Car

Barbara & Clark

BERNARD L. HEFFERNAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. YOY 20 1962

Burton.

) il si		47,3	N - 1	Vol.	la:	X10.	Ç.	594	T.O	6% 6%	1.2	j)	File:	170		wand	j	N			ij	/ *	.~		\$	e de Antonio			a A			is#tj		No.
	September 1			5 .		at at a		;	ngali Santi Santi	1.5		, all			, Z.	O _R				- 1				1			- 1				, li	and file	Ŧ	
1110		ς.	/i	345	erija Poja	1.60		23:	Selent To	: ;; ·		Same of the last o	Add			>			. :	-	 :	; ی	: <u>6</u>]/				5		OB.	HC		ં . 	E S	
"	3	1		1			1		- 2	•	1	1.1	Feb.	544	1,4	_			or Lá) 🗸		: ·.,				al.	: .	. 157.	JIT (ALD)	TAT	
. V.3														4.00		ΕP			٤		06	ψs.	:			9.9		1.00	C Fi	COU		N IN	™ ○	-
	epidencia de la companione		Å,	age _				•	II CE	A.					150	LDEPOS		-2	₩		2.4		e £;)	12			3	14.		RT, I		COUN	ΑL	Pag
•			103			3)	<i>:</i>		:/	()	. J			· 1				ם ד	: 524	: 1 :	34,	:5:		CO	97÷,	. As	s. 3	;	223	NEC		3 TY	AB/	e
un 3	ğ			- 1		.15	,									0		Cass	\ , m ,		Ų.		٥	WTdW		13-C)	4.5	, N _e -	Tala.	TIDI		1 5	MA	**************************************
rete ille	Security and security of the s	egiste}		ξ.	.0		Kecol	.	î.	3.	legiste	. /	v:	ώ.	33	Z		Nacin		.4	1	3.2	·	NAN		(, -		Į.	, ,	K		3 Ye 1,1,2,3 1,2,31		

and respects test, of concentrates, and test, and test, and to test developing and test of the concentrates of the concentrates and the concentrates of the concentrates and the concentrates and the concentrates are concentrates.

Standing Sund of member of deep error deal deal parties in a click injuries of the common of the com

. gavallin Divad edementi, sonim jai

٠,

Post Office Box 298

WHITEHALL 3-3601

January 18, 1961

Judge Hubert M. Hall Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: William A. Callaway
Vs: Muriel Callaway

Dear Judge Hall:

On September 2, 1960, I filed a petition in the above cause with the Clerk of Circuit Court and received notice that service had been had by registered mail on September 22, 1960.

Since then, I filed with the court a deposition signed by Mr. Callaway and a final decree for your signature. I have had no word concerning the action on the matter and since my client is most anxious to have the original decree modified, I am enclosing herewith a carbon copy of the deposition and a duplicate and carbon copy of the decree with the request that you process it accordingly and forward a copy with the statement for court costs directly to Mr. Callaway in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter and

your kind cooperation.

Sincerely,

James A. Brice

JAB:j

Enclosures as noted

cc: Sgt. W. A. Callaway 150 Engineer Street Lockbourne AFB, Ohio William A. Callaway,

Complainant

\$1 - 1 - 1

Vs.

Muriel Callaway,

Respondent

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA IN EQUITY, No. 2728

TO THE HONORABLE H. M. HALL, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, SITTING IN EQUITY:

Comes your petitioner, William A. Callaway, an adult, who respectfully shows unto the Court as follows:

- 1. That on the 12th day of December 1951, in the above entitled cause, a final decree was rendered divorcing the Complainant and Respondent; and in said decree the said, Muriel Callaway was awarded the care, custody and control of the minor issue of said marriage, namely: William R. Callaway and Kenneth David Callaway; and in said decree your Complainant was further directed to pay to the Respondent for the support and maintenance of said minor issue the sum of eighty (\$80.00) dollars per month.
- 2. That since the decree your petitioner has paid said eighty (\$80.00) dollars support payments each and every month; that in June of 1960 one of the issue, William R. Callaway, became a member of the United States Navy; that your Honor judicially knows that the United States Navy pays its members a regular salary in addition to providing shelter, medical expenses, insurance, food and clothing; that said William R. Callaway therefore no longer has need nor is he entitled to further support from your petitioner.

WHEREFORE, THE PREMISES CONSIDERED, your Petitioner prays that the Respondent be made a party of this petition by the usual procedure of law; requiring her to reply or demur in proper time; that upon final hearing of this petition your honor will make and enter an order modifying and reducing the amount of support which the Complainant must pay to forty (\$40.00) dollars per month hereafter during the minority of remaining issue, Kenneth David Callaway; petitioner further prays for such other, further and general relief as he may be entitled, as he would forever pray.

Solicitor for Petitioner

200

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared William A. Callaway, who is known to me and who being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that he has knowledge of the facts stated in the above petition and that same are true!

William a. Collange

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public, this

2012 day of August 196).

Notary Public

	nd june 1	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000			
	1921 1932 1943 1943	witi.	LAM A. CALLOWAY		CIRCUIT COURT OF
			Vs.		Baldwin County.
	teast Anna gaid	MUR.	LEL CALLAWAY		IN EQUITY
	ent Start				IN EQUIT I
					100 mg
	In this	cause it being	made to appear to t	he Register that on the	6th
	day of	Sept.	, 19 <u>_60</u> , a	copy of the Bill of Con	nplaint filed in this cause was
All Angles Black grangers	sent to	Murie	L Callaway	Steelers with a pathon of the Miller Steelers and a second of the second state of the second state of the	and angelon the second
				111	the second of th
	addressed,"	and return re	ceipt demanded add	ressed to the Register of	y only to the person to whom of this Court; and that on the 0.60, such receipt was duly
	received and	filed in this ca	ruse:		
	or demur to	the said Bill to	the date hereof, it	is now, therefore, on mo	nt has failed to plead, answer ation of Complainant, ordered, e, and it hereby is in all things
	taken as cont	fessed against	the said <u>Muriel</u>	Callaway	
					Defendant
	This th	ne <u>5th</u>	day of	January	19.61 Register.

Th	e Si	tate		fΑ	Ich	m	\sim
alle alles	many Sansaij	Arreng Tip		200			_
į	Bal	dw	in	C	oun	ity.	

No. 2728 CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY.

William A. Callaway Complainant

Muriel Callaway

tsoechostokistoinest niitty Stempeperonna tähtifoneniillu

Motion is hereby made for a Decree Pro Confesso against

in the above stated cause, on the ground that more than thirty days have elapsed since service of

in the above stated cause, on the ground that more than thirty days have elapsed since service of summons upon said Defendant......, and that said summons was duly served by Registered Mail, according to law, and that said Defendant.......ha..s... failed to demur, plead to or answer the Bill of

Complaint in this cause to this date.

This 27th day of October , 19,60

231

T. Jui,

, Solicitor.

No.	Page
TH	E STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County
CIR	CUIT COURT, IN EQUITY
	William A. Callaway
	Vs.
	Muriel Callaway
	N FOR DECREE PRO CONFESSO NOTICE BY REGISTERED MAIL
iled	Register.
59	d in Record,
/ol	Page
	Register.

The Baldwin Times, Bay Minette, Alabama

A ogivina secon anuso, un ino ground that man than their secon second sense some some second second of

on had border border of bornes find war interested by a few or property and the first of the find the find the

The Elice and Commence as a shading property of the second of the second

CONSTRUCT OF COME COME STORY BOTH TO THE CONTRACTOR

CORRECT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WILLIAM A. CALLAWAY, Complainant BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA VS IN EQUITY MURIEL A. CALLAWAY NO. 2728 Respondent

DECREE

This cause coming on to be heard upon petition for William A. Callaway, the original Complainant, for modification of the original decree of this court in so far as support of the minor, William R. Callaway, is concerned, upon decree pro confesso, upon service by registered mail, and upon testimony by deposition of the petitioner as noted by the register; the court being of the opinion that the petition is in all aspects proper, and that said minor, William R. Callaway, being a member of the United States Navy, requires no support and maintenance from the petitioner; it is therefor

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the prior decree of this court ordering the petitioner to pay to Muriel A. Callaway the sum of \$80.00 per month for the support and maintenance of the two minor issue of the marriage be and the same is hereby modified to the extent that the said petitioner shall pay to the said Muriel A. Callaway, effective February 1, 1961, the sum of \$40.00 for the care, support and maintenance of the remaining minor, Kenneth David Callaway.

This court continues to reserve jurisdiction of this cause for further modification of its support order.

The costs of this action are taxed against the petitioner for which let execution issue.

Done in chambers in Bay Minette, Alabama this the You day Milliany, 19 to !.

Hubert M. Hall, Judge 28th Judicial Circuit of Alabama

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

Circuit Court, In Equity

Wi	illiam A. Callaway	, Complainant
	vs.	, ,
<u></u>	riel Callaway	, Respondent
This cause coming on to be hea	ard was submitted upon Bill of C	Complaint, Decree Pro Confesso on
Registered Mail	and Testimony as noted	by the Register, and upon con-
ideration thereof, the Court is of the op	Dinion that the Complainant is	entitled to the relief prayed for in
It is therefore ordered, adjudge existing between the Complainant and		t the bonds of matrimony heretofore e hereby, dissolved, and that the
aid William A. Callaway		is forever divorced from the
aid Muriel Callaway		for and on account of
Voluntary Abandonment. IT	IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUT	GED AND DECREED, by the
court, that the Respondent Mu	riel Callaway, be and she	e is hereby awarded the care
and custody of the minor child the right of the Respondent, W times, provided, however, that children or either of them out the permission of the respondence DECREED, by the court, that the Respondent, Muriel Callaway, the minor children only until	William A. Callaway, to we to the Respondent shall hat the Common Wealt ent in writing. IT IS FU he Complainant, William At the sum of \$80.00 per mon	visit with them at reason- ave no right to take the th of Massachusetts without URTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AN A. Callaway, pay to the oth for the maintenance of
	•	this suit shall again marry except
o each other until sixty days after the lays, neither party shall again marry ex		
It is further ordered that the Cagain contract marriage upon the payme		e, and they are hereby permitted to
It is further ordered that <u>Will</u>	liam A. Callaway	
	the cost herein to be taxed, for	
This 12 the day of De		19 <i>5.l</i>
TIMS - day of	Juljain	j. Wasleberg Andge Circuit Court, In Equity
Ι,		Register of the Circuit
Co fo Tr	ourt of Baldwin County, Alab	bama, do hereby certify that the he original decree rendered by the above stated cause, which said de-
	Witness my hand and seal	this theday
of	f	, 19
	Reg	rister of Circuit Court, In Equity.
	2003	21

No.	Page	
-----	------	--

1

The State of Alabama BALDWIN COUNTY

In Circuit Court, In Equity

William A. Callaway

Complainant

vs.

Muriel Callaway

Respondent

DIVORCE DECREE

DEC 12 1951.
ALICE J. DUCK, Register

POST OFFICE BOX 298

WHITEHALL 3-3601

September 2, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck Register in Equity Bay Minette, Alabama

> Re: William A. Callaway Vs. Muriel Callaway Equity No. 2728

> > Brice

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I am enclosing a petition for modification of support in the above cause.

Please serve the Respondent, Mrs.Muriel Callaway, by registered mail, at her present address, 415 Green-lodge Street, Dedham, Massachusetts.

James A

JAB:j Enc WILLIAM A. CALLAWAY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Complainant BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS IN EQUITY

MURIEL A. CALLAWAY NO. 2728

Respondent

<u>DECREE</u>

This cause coming on to be heard upon petition for William A. Callaway, the original Complainant, for modification of the original decree of this court in so far as support of the minor, William R. Callaway, is concerned, upon decree pro confesso, upon service by registered mail, and upon testimony by deposition of the petitioner as noted by the register; the court being of the opinion that the petition is in all aspects proper, and that said minor, William R. Callaway, being a member of the United States Navy, requires no support and maintenance from the petitioner; it is therefor

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the prior decree of this court ordering the petitioner to pay to Muriel A. Callaway the sum of \$80.00 per month for the support and maintenance of the two minor issue of the marriage be and the same is hereby modified to the extent that the said petitioner shall pay to the said Muriel A. Callaway, effective February 1, 1961, the sum of \$40.00 for the care, support and maintenance of the remaining minor, Kenneth David Callaway.

This court continues to reserve jurisdiction of this cause for further modification of its support order.

The costs of this action are taxed against the petitioner for which let execution issue.

	Done	in	chambers	in	Bay	Minette,	Alabama	this	the	day
of				>	19	•				

Witness' Fees, \$___

THE STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County

ੁ Circuit Court

garas Egy	EvelynWatts					1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	:	7. A.Y. 7.3
TO:	Server Server	A * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		1.50	- 5	nd to	- :	
age " Species	Secret.	44.		2	<u>0</u>			
of the second	Toward Comments	1 Sec. 1		1 51	(January January January January			
		i dag		- 3	lumit (m) in		· ·	
Charles and the same of the sa		or the second	, nome and non-west substituted the six measures definiti	ing (pomist Normagy () yoursel strings ()	estimización o	and the second s	and the second section of the second	and deligners of a supplication of the supplic
	YE: that we, have ner, and by these	•	-		·			
	re you and exami					-		a may apr

- 1/254			4.					
						······································	,	
es witnesse	s in behalf of	Complainant				ina	C21156	pending in
as williesse:	s in benair or							
Circuit Cou	rt in Baldwin Co	unty, of said Sta	ite, wherei	n	illian	n A. Cal	llawa	<u>y</u>
	· ·				*******************	"Nagh 1 " " " " " Shooming a will ado the "Make" " "	ng gan a ng ghidiga di mina man gan a ng b	and the second second second
							, (Complaina
and	Muriel Calla	way				,		
			**** *** *** **					Responde
on oath, to b	e by you adminis	tered, upon	Willian	n A.Cal	laway	and J.	A. Ca	llawary
to take and	certify the depor	sition S of the v	witness <u>es</u>	and retu	ırn the	same to	our (Court, with
	speed, under your							
Witness	= 2 th_ day	of <u>lee</u>	end	س	, 19	<u>41</u> .		
	day		R	ic	f.ra	nel	<u></u>	
					•			Register
Commission	er's Fee, \$			y				
~ ~~~*************	Ψ							

No	- £	
THE STATE OF ALA Baldwin Coun		ИÅ
CIRCUIT CO	UR'	r
William A. Callawa	y	
45	Comple	inant_
. VS.	5	B. 11
Muriel Callaway		
100		
	Defe	ndant_
COMMISSION TO TAKE D	EPOSI	TION
COMMISSIONER		3
EvelynWatts		

WITNESSES:	-	
William Callaway		
J. A. Callaway	:	

Cenamischensen was 1857 wese prosents so suchordes properties from als 1880 and 1880 as properties of a

and the second of the second o

The second of the party of Land second property and the second of

omastan sost tripa kom prom

* C. V.

Ta aban and astrona as same, and constanting the same selection of a constant of as a fact that are also at

endard freedom of the feet of

And a second control of the second control o

The second of th

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ANABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summons MURIEL CALLAWAY to appear and plead, answer or demur within thirty days from the service hereof to the bill of complaint filed in the Circuit Court of BaldwinSounty, Alabama, in Equity, by WILLIAM A. CALLAWAY as Complainant, and against Buriel Callaway, as respondent.

WITNESS my hand this the 6th day of October, 1951.

Mich seuch

WILLIAM A. CALLAWAY

COMPLAINANT

VS

VS

MURIEL CALLAWAY

RESPONDENT

IN THE CIRCUIT JOURT OF
BALLAWAY OF
IN EQUITY
NO.

TO HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JR., JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Your Complainant William A. Callaway, respectfully represents unto your Honor and this Honorable Court as follows:

1.

That your Complainant is over twenty-one years of age and a bona fide resident of Baldwin County, Alabama; that the Respondent is bona fide resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, but presently residing at 48 Westside Road, Milton, Massachusetts; that the Complainant and the Respondent are both over twenty-one years of age.

2,

That your Complainant and the Respondent married in Boston, Mass., on April 18, 1942; that they lived together as husband and wife until on to-wit, December 20, 1949.

3.

That on, to-wit, December 20, 1949, the Respondent voluntarily abandoned the bed and board of your Complainant; that she has remained away voluntarily and continuously since that time.

That there was born to the marriage between your Complainant and the Respondent two children: Roy Callaway age 8 and David Callaway age 6; that the said children are now and have been all of their lives with their mother, the respondent.

WHEREFORE, the premises considered, the Complainant prays that your Honor will by proper process make the said Muriel Callaway party respondent to this cause of action, requiring her to plead, answer or demur to the same within the time and under the penalties prescribed by law and the practice of this Honorable Court.

Your Complainant further prays that upon a final hearing hereof Your Honor will give and grant to him a decree of divorceforever barring the bonds of matrimony existing between the Complainant and the Respondent; that he be awarded the care, custody and control of the minor children, Roy Callaway and David Callaway, or that in the event the court does not see fit to award him permanent care, custody and control of the said children that a decree be entered granting him the right to visit and be with the said children from time to time, and to have the said children visit with him.

Your Complainant prays for such other, further or different relief . as he may be in equity and good conscience entitled to receive.

solicitor for the Complainant

2728

RECORDED
William a. Calloway
VS.
Muriel. Calloway

Bill of Complaint

00T 6

ALICE J. DUCK, Register

WILLIAM A. CALLAWAY.

COMPLAINANT

770

MURIEL CALLAWAY.

RESPONDENT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, IN EQUITY

NO.

STIPULATION

The parties in the above-entitled bill of complaint hereby stipulate and agree that in the event this Honorable Court should order a decree for divorce entered, the following provisions shall be incorporated and become part of the decree of the Court:

- 1. The respondent, Muriel Callaway, is to have the care and custody of the minor children of the parties, namely Roy Callaway and David Callaway; and that the complainant, William A. Callaway, have rights to see and visit said minor children at reasonable times, places and hours in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts only but at no time shall have the right to take the children or either of them outside the Commonwealth of Massachusetts without the permission of the respondent in writing.
- 2. The complainant, William A. Callaway, pay to the respondent,
 Muriel Callaway, the sum of Eighty Dollars (\$80.00) per month for the support
 of the minor children only, until the further order of this Honorable Court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said William A. Callaway has hereunto subscribed his name at on the day of November, 1951, and the said Muriel Callaway has hereunto subscribed her name at Boston, Massachusetts, on this the 6th day of November, 1951.

In Presence of:	
1) Came 4. Of eller	
Witness	
2) Dale & anderson	ر
Witness	

William A. Callaway

Muriel Callaway

2) Witness (Way)

William A. Callaway	
	CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs.	Baldwin County.
Muriel Callaway	
	IN EQUITY
In this cause it being made to appear to the Register that on	the 6th
day of October, 194_51, a copy of the Bill of C	
sent to Muriel Callaway	
Defendant, by registered mail, postage prepaid, marked "For delivered addressed," and return receipt demanded addressed to the Registered addressed addressed to the Registered addressed addressed to the Registered addressed addres	er of this Court; and that on the
received and filed in this cause:	1
And it further appearing to the Register that the said Defender or demur to the said Bill to the date hereof, it is now, therefore, on adjudged and decreed by the Register that the said Bill of Complain taken as confessed against the saidMuriel Callaway	motion of Complainant, ordered.
	Defendant
	Detendant
This the day of	, 194 Register.

No		: :	
CIRCUIT C	OURT OF	1	WIN
·	In Equity.	·	
William	A,Callaw	av	
		: <u> </u>	
•	Vs.	:	
Muriel	Callaway		
	:		
.:			
DECREE PF NOTICE B	1		
Filed in office th	is	.)	— day of
ali	Q sen	ch;	1942/ Register
Entered in O. B.		– Page –	
The Baldwin Times. F	Ray Minette, Al	la.	

Commence of the control of the contr

-

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County.

Circuit Court of Baldwin County. Alabama (In Equity)

	William A. Callaway	Complainant
	VS.	
	Muriel Callaway	Respondent
I, Evelyn Watts		
as Register and Commissioner _ have called and caused to come b	7572 7 7 2 4 4 4 A A A A A A A A A A	laway and J. A. Callaway
77.0		7 - Pagowiban
194 51 at the office of Hul	rement for Oral Examination, on bert M. Hall	the day of
		orn said Witness es to speak the
	ing but the truth, the said <u>Wil</u>	
J. A.Callaway	doth depose and say as follows	:

My name is William A. Callaway. I am over twenty-one years of age and a bona fide resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, and have been all of my life. The Respondent is a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, but at present is with her folks at 48 Westside Road, Milton, Massachusetts. She is over twenty-one years of age. The Respondent and I married at Boston, Massachusetts, on April 18, 1942, Wellived together as husband and wife until on to-wit, December 20, 1949. The Respondent on December 20, 1949, voluntarily abandoned my bed and board and has remained away voluntarily and continuously since that time.

The Respondent and I have two children, Roy Callaway Age 8 and David Callaway age 7. The children are with their mother and she and I have reached an agreement whereby she is to keep the children and I am to pay toward their maintenance and support the sum of \$80.00 per month.

The Respondent and I through our respective solicitors of record have entered into an agreement relative to the custody of the children and for maintenance and support, and a copy of the stipulation is filed along herewith.

I on various occasions did everything possible to induce the Respondent to come and live with me, however, she definitely refused and continues to refuse and states that she will never come here. I know that there is no possibility of the Respondent and I ever living together as husband and wife because I am not able to live there and she absolutely refuses to leave and go with me.

William a. Callaway

My name is J. A. Callaway. I am the father of William A. Callaway. I know that he and his wife Muriel Callaway have not lived together as husband and wife since December 20, 1949. The Complainant and the Respondent for quite some time lived just accross the road from me at Orange Beach. Since the Respondent has been in Massachusetts I know that she refuses to come to Baldwin County and live with the Complainant. As long as they were living near me everything seemed to be going along nicely and I know of no reason why the Respondent should refuse to live with the Complainant.

Ja callonay

amadalê gizarê Celebia Talama (Culta)

I, <u>Evelyn Watts</u> ,	as Begisterand Commissioner hereby certify that
the foregoing depositionSon Oral Examination	was taken down by me in writing in the words
of the witness es and read over to them	and they signed the same in the presence of
myself and Hubert M. Hall	
at the time and place herein mentioned; that I	have personal knowledge of personal identity of
said witnesses or had proom made before me of	the identity of said witness es; that I am not of
counsel or of kin to any of the parties to said ca	ause, or any manner interested in the result thereof
I enclose the said Oral Examination in an en	
Given under my hand and seal, this 7	_day of
	6 1 10
uktivaliset ili gita i Tilak ontil 1 gotten ken og akkent i i i storet Gill gjant 1 avilli uktean og aktor og gjenne et moget	bulyn Wats (L. S.)

ang managan dan sang mengangan pengangan pengangan

A STATE OF THE STA

OF ALABAMA VI COUNTY URT, IN EQUITY. A. Callaway S. Complainant Allaway Respondent. Position Register, ded in Page Record Register. Register.		Recorded in Page , R	Oral Deposition	vs. Complainant Mariel Callaway Respondent.	Call	NO. PAGE THE STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY
---	--	----------------------	-----------------	--	------	--

Th		ate.	of Al	σh	an	ıa.)									S.	1 			er T			:
TIL	,	as the t	n Co	1		,				No	o . .			Zi Li		. CI	RCI	JIT	CO	UR	T, 1	N E	:QU	ITY
	Section 1997 (Section 1997) (Section	And the second of the second o	Autor			Wi	llia	m A	. C	all	law	Ŋ				: : : : :				(Com	plai	nan	: : :t
	Should September September Should Sho	n (Ann)				Mu	riel	. Ca	lla	rws2						design Mark 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de					in the last of the	efer	ndar	1 t
			hereby			······································		woo 1	Dro	Cor	nfec		202	ins	t	Mu	ie	l Ca	11	awa	IJ.	******	••••	********
	Moti	on is	hereby	7 ma	ide 1	or a	Dec	ree l	Pro	Cor	1162	50	age	11113	.							\ofor	าส่อา	nt
			ted ca			the		nd t	hat.		re :	 thai	a t	hir	tv (davs	ha	ve e	lap	sed				
			ted ca said D																					
			and th																					
	laint	in th	is caus			s dat	te.	(-	The state of the s							9 ⊊							
	This), ,	ļ	d	ау с	of		<u></u>				••••••	••••• /		*****	٠, ا	. 6.	•••••						

TH	E STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County
CIR	CUIT COURT, IN EQUITY
	William A. Callaway
en e	Vs. Muriel Callaway
	N FOR DECREE PRO CONFESS NOTICE BY REGISTERED MAI
iled	Airel sench
	Register.
ecord	ed inReco
	Page
1	* 1

CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE BOARD OF THE STATE OF THE STA

002000

· 电电子 化多分子 医骨髓 医自己 医多种性 医神经 医神经炎 医骨髓炎 医乳腺 医乳腺性后肠管膜 经联联股份 安全大

William A. Ca	ıllaway				2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004	
		-	THE S'	TATE (OF ALA	ABAM
	*	<u> </u>	·· B	aldwir	ı Count	tv :
Muriel Callar	vs.					- 4 .
			I	N EC	TIU	Y
* 3-9-1 * 3-9-1 - 1-9-1		-	Circuit C	ourt of	Baldwi	n Cour
militar and the second	ittad in babalf of	F Comminint i	inon the orig	inal Bill (of Compla	int.
Inis cause is subn	mmen in penan of	r Compraint r	ADOM MIC DINE.			
This cause is subm	Control of the Contro				·=	
decree pro co	Control of the Contro	stered mai		nony of	·=	r A.
decree pro co	nfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	nfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	nfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	nfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	onfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	onfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	onfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	onfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	onfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.
decree pro co	onfesso on regi	stered mai	l and testi	nony of	Willian	r A.

νο		
THE STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County		
IN EQUITY Circuit Court of Baldwin County		
William A. Callaway		
vs. Muriel Callaway		
		2728
NOTE OF TESTIMONY		
Filed in Open Court this 12th day of 1945/		eradores e pripamente en managent d'ances d'en tentre de l'en en e
alicy franch	And the second s	
Register.		

Printed By The Baldwin Times

POST OFFICE DEPARTA	MENT 2728 PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVE
SFP 12 2-HM 1960 MASS:	PRAY DE OSTUBRIO OFFICE PEACE
plete #1 on other gummed ends and on front of article	Fill in items below and com- side, when applicable. Moisten attach to back of article. Print RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
REGISTERED NO.	NAME OF SENDER Alice J. Duck, Register
CERTIFIED NO. 659202	P.O. Box 239
INSURED NO.	CITY, ZONE AND STATE Bay Minette, Ala.
	C55—16—71548-4

272-8
#1-INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE
Deliver ONLY to Show address where delivered
(Additional charges required for these services)
RETURN RECEIPT Received the numbered article described on other side.
SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always be filled in)
Murul a. Calland
SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY
EGERX 8
DATE DELIVERED ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested in item #1)
9/18/60
C55—16—71548-4 GPO

Class postage páic	124		receipt fee	<u>S</u>	- 6	10
Declared value, Va	lun.(-(f.j.,19)	ST JAN AND AND THE	l delivery fee . ed delivery: [in person	0	10
Surcharge paid, \$	and the state of t	(Accepting em initials in	ployee will place proper space)	or order/Fee paidA	- -,	POSMI
From A.C.		(Bonder)	AAC	To Service of the Ser		والمستهادين والمرابع
Addressed to	d number)	Col	(Post off	ico and State)	C L	
48 (Street an	Unitary	(Afldrekspe	ar m	iller >	De Postmas	ter, per
(ptreat an	a number) GPO	c9 ¹ 1612666-				

•